Symbol
UniValueParameter/ Test Conditions s t
V Drain-Source VoltagDS e -100
VV
±2Gate-Source VoltagGS e 0
I @D T Continuous Drain Current,=25C ℃ V
@ -10VGS 1 -155
A
I @D T
Continuous Drain Current,= 100C ℃ V @ -10VGS 1
ID
-105
M Pulsed Drain Current
2 -540 A
Single Pulse Avalanche EnergEAS y
3 m1232 J
I Avalanche CurrenAS t -100 A
P @D T Total Power Dissipatio=25C ℃ n 564 0 W
T Storage Temperature RangSTG e -55 to 150 ℃
T Operating Junction Temperature RangJ e -55 to 150 ℃
R 6Thermal Resistance Junction-AmbientθJA 1 2 ℃/W
R Thermal Resistance Junction-CaseθJC 1 1.1 ℃/W
MOSFE
DESCRIPTION
The ANMP007P010ST uses advanced SGT technology and
design to provide excellent RDS(ON) with low gate charge.It
can be used in a wide variety of applications.
T
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS( TC = 2 5 ° C unless otherwise specified)
ANMP007P010ST
100V7mΩ  MOSFET SOT-227 Module                        January  2025 Version 0 1
1
Features：
Applications
l Fast Switching
l Low Gate Charge and RDS(ON)
l Low Reverse transfer capacitances
：
l Battery switching application
l Hard switched and high frequency circuits
l Power Management
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
Symbol TypTest ConditionParameter s .
UniMax. t
Drain-Source Breakdown VoltagV(BR)DSS e VGS=0V, ID=-250μA
Min.
-100
V
IDSS Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current
VDS=-100V, V μ-1.=0V 0 A
Gate to Body Leakage CurrenIGSS t
V =0V,DS V n= ±20GS V ±200 A
Gate Threshold VoltagVGS(th) e VDS=VGS, ID=-250μA -2.0
-3.0 -4.0 V
RDS(on)
VGS=-10V, ID=-20
Static Drain-Source on-Resistance
A
m7 9 Ω
Ciss Input Capacitance
VDS=-50V, VGS=0V, f=1.0MHz
p11687 F
Coss Output Capacitance
p998 F
Crss Reverse Transfer Capacitance
p113 F
Qg
Total Gate Charge
VDS=-50V, ID=-20A,VGS=-10V
n170 C
Qgs
Gate-Source Charge n45 C
Gate-Drain(“Miller”) ChargQgd e
n31 C
Turn on Delay Timtd(on) e
VDD=-50V, ID=-5A,
RG=6Ω , VGS=-10V
n15 s
Rise Timtr e
n35 s
Turn off Delay Timtd(off) e
n100 s
Fall Timtf e n35 s
Maximum Continuous Drain to Source Diode Forward CurrenIS t -155 A
ISM Maximum Pulsed Drain to Source Diode Forward Current -600 A
VSD Drain to Source Diode Forward Voltage -1.VGS=0V, IS=-6.2A 2 V
trr Body Diode Reverse Recovery Time TJ=25℃ ,
I =-10A,dI/dt=100A/μF s
n86 s
Qrr Body Diode Reverse Recovery Charge n271 C
P-CHANNEL MOSFE
Note :
1、The data tested by surface mounted on a 1 inch 2 FR-4 board with 2OZ copper.
2、The data tested by pulsed , pulse width ≤ 300us , duty cycle ≤ 2%
3、The EAS data shows Max. rating . The test condition is VDD =-72V,VGS =-10V,L=0.1mH,IAS =-100A
4、The power dissipation is limited by 150℃ junction temperature
5、The data is theoretically the same as ID and IDM , in real applications , should be limited by total power dissipation.
T
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ( T C = 2 5 ° C unless otherwise specified)
ANMP007P010ST
100V7mΩ  MOSFET SOT-227 Module                        January  2025 Version 0 1
2
GS
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
ANMP007P010ST
100V7mΩ  MOSFET SOT-227 Module                        January  2025 Version 0 1
3
Characteristics Curve
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
ANMP007P010ST
100V7mΩ  MOSFET SOT-227 Module                        January  2025 Version 0 1
3
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
ANMP007P010ST
100V7mΩ  MOSFET SOT-227 Module                        January  2025 Version 0 1
3
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
ANMP007P010ST
100V7mΩ  MOSFET SOT-227 Module                        January  2025 Version 0 1
3
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html
深圳市安世益半导体有限公司
Sh e nz h e n ANSEi S e m i c o n d u ct o r Co . , Ltd.
Add ：# 1903 , Hengbo Center , No . 266 Jianshe Road , Longhua District , ShenzhenCity , Guangdong
Province, P . R .of China TEL/FAX：0755-28012916
Package Dimensions: SOT-227
ANMP007P010ST
100V7mΩ  MOSFET SOT-227 Module
Dimensions in ( mm)
Figure 9 . Package Outline
                        January  2025 Version 0 1
Post Code ：518000
4
战略代理[百硅] 0755-2307 3210
更多规格下载http://www.bgsemi.com/ansei/01.html